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THE BIHAR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEBATES
S 1948, - . o

Wednesday, the 25th February, 1948:

— . .
B

Proceetings of the Bihar Legislative Assembly assombled under ths
- provisions of the Government of India Act, 1935, -

The Assembly met in the Assembly Chamber at Patna Wodnesday” the 25th February, 1948at 11 a.M., the Hon'ble the Spe:ltxler' 'gﬁr.es%g-' :
dhyeshvwari Prasada Varma, in the Chair. ' c :

—

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.

. OONFISCATED OLOTH LYING UNDISPOSED AT BUAGALPUR AND ITS DISTRIBUTION

u . ~ To OARD-HOLDERS OF THE TOWX. ' B
%1, Mr. RASH BIHARI LAL: Will the Hon'ble the Minister in .
harge of the. Supply and Price Control Department be pleased to state—

whether it is a fact that some cloth confiscated to Goverrment . '

4

0

s (a)
© 8re lying undisposed at Bhagalpur; _
. . (b) if the answer to clause (a) be in the affirmative, whether G,ovem-'""

. ment propose to take steps to get them distributed amongst the card. -
.. holders of the town ; A
(¢) whether it is a fact that many card-holders for cloth in the town
- of Bhagalpus have not gob their full quota of cloth for the last five or six

:_nont.hs ; o ‘ L -
o :: (@) whether it is a fact that under the existing system of distribution

. 'of ploth in the muffasil area of Bhagalpur majority of people do not get eloth at all ; .
07«7 (e) whether it ie & fact that bales of cloth sent to Colgong in the dis- -
triot. of Bhagalpur area are always found to contain less “cloth than the ' quentity billed out and the dealers are on this account allowed to suffer

. 1oss for some shortege each time ?

" -The Hon'ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA: (a) The reply i8 in the affirmative.
‘ (b) The cloth is being sent oub
" kolders. ,
(¢) The reply is in the negative.
. . ~ (d) The reply is iu tho nogative
s the answer was given at the reguest of u,__;,l'dh .

for distribution among the eard--

* In the absence of the questioner,
“Chandrs Baverjeo. o
, e
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The Hon’ble the Speaker : Jg#g HsgW T+l Arga =ex
A O B IAT A g €1 s@%W F 3@ wrAiga ) gL D
- |qIAA Y@ AT g | : -

The Hon’ble the Speaker : The question is :

That the provisian of Rs. 5,973/- for “Agricultural Experiments and Research scheme for the provision of Soil E tension Service” be-reduced by Re. 1/-,

The motion was negatived.

DETAILS OF THE SCHEME REGARDING AGRICULTURE
DISTRICT STAFF—ENGINEERING STAFF

Mr. Muhammad Abdul Ghani : Sir, I beg to move :

That the provision of Rs. 39,033/~ for “Agriculture District stafi~Engineering staff” be reduced by Re. 1/-

» Mr. Bir Chandra Patel: 7+l @1ga I Sraar gy ¥ 5 detail (Freaa faaca) 7ar 8 7 95 =1q Stawd (Tnformation) sres fie s|qT 75 & | |

The Hon’ble the Speaker: 3§ qd%r adi argar ¥ |

Mr. Bir Cha.ndra Patel: ~ =it GIE?I SRS (Information)
=TS § | fIgIT ST 2y A F9AT Gi 49 F @F weAr wred §
FHIT s =T WA @ ARG B GwG@ F93 3 faw
fagar & 8% Saar tub-ewell @EMT =TT g TG F B FG
% faw naddiz 1 ow @ra feurdiz 81 (Wad faw s) odigag
TEAL T T § | B ARG qE A A FM @ 8 )

~ The Hon’ble the Speaker. Far 4% =fus s Jusirsht i &

aragd w1 A7 2 7 A
Mr. Bir Chandra Patel : I@Y< frsra @i o gaid

298w fawlawr a5 R fF an gd ¥ R wed am faerd i swran &1 garE 8, 0 Wawewd sfafee o war g -m%
=T Al T F T gfAfaT @ a3 13 hafae e wgae oA MIET FI-99 SR W, @R Wiy wwy BT TgS
@I 7 7T 1 3@F faT 9T QEi S eI 3y m TT4r
madiTE § @S A F v frar 7 3-39 a5

i ' T fewr
g =irar @ wasAee M e mmares Ry qﬁiﬂra gﬁ
WA TS AT | N [ Az 30 S|/ gy vy | n%:iﬁg

et S vt srdta qadie 301 gafed a8 win o e
« _ —-.—5’\., -l

*Ft[;;e(;ll rit.vv;oorfected by Hon'ble Members,
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Sardar Harihar Singh : ¥ siaar «wrear § f5 w9 & qg Swww it g=ir & o wdi =7 d@ @ & ar adi :

Mr. Bir Chandra Patel: &S [EwrT &7 a0 & =n{l a% w¢i agf gu@raarg | -

The Hon’ble the Speaker: &€ze & 33 ¥ ¥ = fg@r g=
Bfronzad Mo iN F, o—u {9 F, TR te—0 AR 9 F
@ | FA9E /T TA A WA S @A g ! feawrqu g
3@ €t & g 99 @ A | ‘ Lo
M. Bir Chandra Patel: i, gaar QT ar i G § G Ultimate Scheme &I Ig _tﬁi - : )

The Hon’able the Speaker: 3% i a1d i & | 3qA 79
fipaa za.8 a@ S | |

Mr. Bir Chandra Patel: ai< @Iai i feas =29 3@ @9 9 ar Boring staff FAMETr | N v

Sardar Harihar Singh : oF ®&id § fa’ =19 3@ qwa |

Mr. Bir Cl;andra Patel : I think the hono;ble member should have given notice of a cut, motion.

Hon’ble the Speaker : The hon’ble member may proceed with his speech.

1T B N T FEA § B g |

Mr. Bir Chandra Patel: w1+t @189 fa@i@ar srar qrEd moadard | agar ¥ st foar g fw oF Biwew
fafracd (R AIEd e 21 99 FF W I AT A F ARG
S @ sas W A 2 ok @ @ = fawfear # qawar

et fiars @ B A1 81wl A 0 fl TF I@ el @mar
qra®al & | a9 gEH g g fE = S i ¥ 91 B

gidi 2 | sg% @3 E awrRd qd-frarad arat A @ E |
g GURR F T Bfe gy d =law SrEwiET ) arm A &
F\ fwagr@ A & mgr% | aga a!i‘lﬁum \mﬁ T 3 o WL
o A arge Sl T @ =i R et & g 7w g @mar wrdan

AT FELE & 7 SrgHIET & SAM3T F 21
Mr. Muhammad Abdul Ghani :
L S 9e )SI’S %“f% @3' i oS Lab Mu W & Mm e W
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"« Mr.Bir Chandra Patel: T#! w@%d & f s.rmm:t |
SohaeeT gl AfAAT & BI%E § A A0fed | g WOH AGH
st 5 St MET BET QAN | FEH AT T@FAT A€ F wFA § |

Sardar Harihar Singh: ¥3T |IgH, TGF AR § . om gea
o Sfgaq @ § i §3 Sewd @A € wada fafwet aga Seeifae W qeaiEl Awed AEANTT L wEH T wmd sitgdmzd ¥ Fodlgmada ¥ wAIWETES fqd H0F 0F S AT @ & | qL@RA I & (x fadti @1 s
s st fF a5 @AM Agl 8, 9% @i A8 8§ | S arg ey
Al e f=g) = W e § ag @R G wig i faasaT add
¥ @fmr ) =l 9% T3 AT W JW AEHA giar & fs fgasae adi
=gl | gAA 99 F1 LA @E@HA AR AFIC & @@ar | i
S-dia a@A gAT 9W FEHA T BT ATH Fafiw wig &, swr
g (a@ @ W BEAQ T AWIF 9@ WA AR {GHA S ag @@
st 2 fr (e@gra agl =1 G 99 AT (A W @ =weehr | g€
ar grEa § | S

g gl & fs AT AFR W N B o aw wmalt
=7 da @ § A QAT FA ML G@GeR o faan Qe
3 ga® fed quana €1 81 EWARI B A9 g 9 § frww St
2| v g7 Al 3 AR T 9EY 31 &7 FEt % s Alww 6 ) gred
a1 a1z Sr fF A< AT T UGZ W I gs A | U ¥ ey A
U UgE & (@9 T QATH FAC AT @l ¥ geawndd fHar |
qra-gra O« g0 {6 uge ma aan wis aws, g9 s ag graa § & S 720 G ENN, IWTH WA ey

&, gAwr AT fad & &% ST A & sas @ s o sar
3| PiwEETEFAAT AIET AN ST W ¥ | gwd ey qdr
2 f5 e wq PR A F AW I IR A wim oy Tt |
shafaac arga g FAAR FIA, & T8 I sargr @iy | [T
Usfiweat Ar5gT & 6 naRtare # A% gl frad § < Qe
¥ ag o5 fAaar g

* Speech not corrected by the Hon'ble Member. gafa gw ARG A L@ TE HrHTT FAN ATEY § 5.
g ngHar @ H A & w4t 8, 3a% A qfeadq (overhauling) #1 AELE & | adiz op wWA aw § SURE FF @ e
& faar Srar g, sqaet & 0 wrdt & a1 gRANH & wrag F1 Al H1Z i Syt & 1 & @nr s WA @A qEy e gg A A
G133 § qg 5@ fevEde &« & 7 wed & fae, SwEEd
(Black marketing) ¥ % fqu a5 & gAAAt # grEd g ifSariead am =@ FE4 & (6 WlFe Treifaay & are ST |
&P =aar HFAT ot 95 Tl & {6 el it AeaT § qr@ S
gy wag Ad E | W EEa i ewag s4d WA ¢ (B wwar
1 59ar 39 WIwe Fw § @ 51 90 | .

Mr. Purusottam Chohan: gaafa s, M@EANET Gw d ared w1 A § 59 e MIFAT BT AT g fparm famd @l ot fewa § 98 HET B AFLE | guel @ arsga Liar g ag ga
¢ f argy Al faq@ar 3| 9z div d v sdwad UW & first
priority ¥at <TfEd | Sfie T BT TFEed F AT (HE %Al 8
o7 gadl e aaAwe B w4 gl faq e 27 = AR g
fr gand @t argdt W fafwed w s & et (Military auction) g3 ¥ & s AR I adl fagar ar)| @4t g <@
% AT (e NAAATT T KA sfafafs (Representative) ¥t
¢ aei & @qar !

Jr. Prabhunath Sinha: g AN F1 @I At g & !
M, Purusottam Chohan: &% e sy ¥ s RER AT R i firman &1 51T A i g6, ¢ =it g g oy fad g,
NS 3 =i welt @t quqa qer gFT & | T AngT g ;&
i wra oF A1 (individval) faw a1 ® 99 gard fagre -
sz 1 19 frga § gadl fRewd T4l ? | BAFH @ FAFIN w5

3 flooded & mar & | #1% WA CHEAE T
3 d @I FEr 3 s et araT ¥ 9TET gEA 2 e
gt faar § | A% & ¥ madATE Ht AT | G-
3 g gast wawd 4 % vt AW
iy a1 @ & 7 W1 | TE ® a‘a:ftfz z;;é"fgaf‘% 2 @%
Sf@ W fAE I g1 gw & dw F 2 T A

frgat qradr g1 qfsa@F arde ¥ Al gifqa Kifve | SrEt |rE

qraATC argd
sarardy gl Al
aie @lgAAr

73 @ (0Ed A
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TR A § A faa @ewar & =T gai der w frgar qg ANgA
Htara g |
Mr. Prabhunath Sinha: rosé to speak.

The Hon’ble the Speaker: a® %7 & gafey @F & a1z

arfEaar | |
[Interval for lunch]

Mr. Prabhunath Sinha: #ia=ia wfiwc @rgs, =uit dtest as
|Ed & HT AT I A8 & W A H Han A 92 Aoy
A Aot At @ g | § awwar ¥ (w sad o8 ww s fs
s S fy@ma | feardare & ra § ag udflmese fenrsae & g
W1 fagre F S ag war 731 wwAr w0 297 2R A"
AATHN,HIAWT 52T IHT & e fraar | @it & 2 gan afF5T Dawr
gl fa@e & HW @@ T @T T o X | 29 AOE H oF
cases AL & afew awral wiie dwet § | suF W ged fiwa ag
@A & =t @ fis wipeae fearediee & =R @@ @ @ grow more food department % HIT FHFIT Al ThHo Elo Mo F HITH

/g o Bk sad 9@ FIW =EATAE T | 9% a5} Prel mwaT
FI HAR FA D WS AT @ FA A @ (AT 14l A1) WL F
3 I A GAT G9GT AT IWH F TF 09 T AT T

A 2fiaz # fafaag & ait § =l |egre gz 3 St T w1
8 =R a8 % 3t 9 &, W T4 W substance &1 A TaREE G
59 AR I 39 ARAT 3 f@@TT FT FT strong action Trfew
T 8T WA B T g TR g fafrd ¥ gw wwe ¥ gy
FRAE ¥ & AT 8P o 35 AEALC (o AW qfeqs afig
FNAA F = TH =W A, T Gazetted officer # rank § EA R
#8107 § 7N g 99 @ g posting g’ | wwrT wy
Ikt materials supply gu &1 g wuwe § 5 § o W H
FAR AW ETE A TR 5 § A s aew A w5y
o=@ arFa § €@dIY (satisfaction) grar | &fwa TEE QI € qiy
# g@ arq w1 FwEAr e § 5 =0 Paqnfadz ade qmg firma I qT77 AIHIT F AT & AL gA1 A gq@T qT fygar &S g, gt ard faean, arar dh-qv =i At e w 3w & T
& Eletric % g Irrigation 1 %ru & tar %, dfea siar SHIT


»
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L.\ [N - S o =0 h)
o o I’q‘{airWaanﬂslﬁl'aﬂ q wraar faeq ¥ o fRawa @
SN 298 w751 &y W21 Grda a9f ¥ Grow more food

. department ® T & 9g UL F&T FMAT S =a ¥ oo,

qE F17 ga qed é‘ it wfr I Sfen | @wa |rfacd
A1 & w9ar JAr HE 9 A T 2 faay § BT A fadiz fwar 8

_The Hon’ble the Speaker : Tube wells % #ft £% # wodd gar g !
Mr. Prabhunath Sinha : -fa® zga-d@ € & adi 8 |

’Ia‘he Hon’ble the Speaker : ag w%z-Aiga di Tyadd & fac g

Mr. Prabhunath Sinha : s®% f@3 ¥t df platform Fwmr qear & B 3us faw $'2 fadie £t sed oot & |

The Hon’ble the Speaker: ¥ %7 wwta qed} & al %€ @%d & |

Mr. P "ab!‘““f;th Sinha : 3% agl &1 8 f% 3& departmen
¥ fa & @ufaat & g%t ara 9df & 1 Defects &7 g2 Wi guT g-diA Agla ¥ J@r Srar g f& g9 department FT FIW sgq active aqH
o g® f?‘" n9r § ST HAT AT ag S @r A=A gl WE
| F| gAr & =ik r‘ﬁi“i %1 supply €idt W& @ g department
gl HW B | EARN IAAT & FHgAT AT |

Mr. Jagganath Singh : I would like to say just a word.
Sardarji has correctly said that this department has been of no help to the agriculturists of this province who are anxious to increas the food production of the province. As a matter of fact, the very admission by the Parliamentary Secretary that not a single tube-well could be constructed up
¢ill now is a very sad commentary on the working of this department. From my own experience, 1 can say that I pers'oilally applied for a open boring for which no 6 tubes
e needed, more than a year ago; money was depogited and an agreement _wa,'s‘cvomplerted, but still we are tired of writing to the department Tetters after letters for the undertaking of they are only sending evagive replies and no action aken. Thus we are not in a position to justify the is department before our constituents in our

This Agricultural Engineering section

the work:
has been t
action of th
respective 8reas.


40 AGRICULTURE [ 25th February .

needs over-haul and T would suggest that & committee should be appointed to go into the working of this department and to find out way sand means for improving matters, Unless this is done, the Grow More Food campaign will not work successfully. I again appeal to Government to re-examine the working of this department and take effective measures fordoing good to the tenantry. '

The Hon’ble Mr. Ram Charitra Sinha : The Agriculture Department has appointed a Committee consisting of 48 members to advise Government on question about agriculture.

The Hon’ble the Speaker : The department should therefore, be rightly advised, and there gshould be no complaint -
against a department which is being advised by so many hon’ble members. '

Mr. Jagat Narain Lal : The Hon’ble Minister for Irriga-

_ tion says that a Committee has been appointed. It has been appointed only the other day and the present complaint relates to a period before that date.

The Hon’ble Mr. Ram Charitra Sinha : But the hon’ble member says that a Committe should be appointed,

* Mr. Bir Chandra Patel: @wrafa N, & g9 G F Fead 9
4 ¥ar § 5 9e€ta 3o <) Raaeh ga wgwd $ A ¥ fas 3 wmdl ¥ gad REwedt @Ak & fewiddz uT gaAn iisfit T adi RR@an & | zafae w9 A $w sa fenedie & s
&7 & aga @ § sawr gHIT qwT § 5 A} a9 g T
feqrediz aT ag T & | FEM =l U, IR AR o 3W fewrdde
o1 @t & gefae § =ad fewigdiz #1 aus § sas! 9314 fymar § sk
4% 419 I & (% N9 FW % tube well Adl 1@ @ B | I
Qrer € |rg a8 %5 341 5 aqdz =l 9% tube well i 1@ 9
§ 3 3w ad & | AT agedl %1 389 a9g swar Tifgd 5 faw
g & §AIL AE I €I gd ge ot A-AICFS F T[GAUA F a1

@

* Spesch not corrected by the Houn’blo Member.
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The Hon’ble the Speaker: order, order mad =1t % &% 1 tube well i @MA@IE A fFE g T AT TARL FAT AT "<& § 1 1t was expected to work out the scheme by December

1947.
Mr. Bir Chandra Patel : a2 01 941 @1% ¥ |

The Hon’ble the Speaker : gz-®ear w¥ 3 gawl fow @ -

fipar & adi war & 1

Mr. Bir Chandra Patel: Stdie @r@ %t @< & 9 qiwas I
@< e | : : |

The Hon’ble the Speaker: St ST tube well A& ¥ & & ar oq AT G A AT Tl T W & | 9P Fgd § qAEA ggar

% fi5 =+t @ tube well Qarc +ft agi 8

Mr. Bir Chandra Patel: tgi 1&g tube well @wrar ST qei agi A2 G SRAM & T | gEw @9 o TG T | a3
a2 firara (Agriculturist) & =X TR TEF QUAT G A FEH-qiar & g €03 TEE &9 W) AR g g (FE F
qre g3 593 FET 2 0% 3 tube well AT WHA | AT &% 2t
594l & ¢ 1, ®M® @Y gufl, @ tube well FEf FET 36T
carel @t a7 &) AN &1 T A TE % fip T B AT @I WA
< & R femdite i a1 wfimz = frmweft 7 W & | 7@l <
ag o1 awdl & 1% fraae @Y gu o, TR @% S T g A §9

[ 811 9E UF Yt e 2 f5 afg gw A &1 Jg TEH

w%aﬁq é"', qﬁﬁt_gqm\mﬁl;qgmgaﬁﬂm %@\E’%|
aifie tube well s & fadl e @l e it ) ferd fre

< FaE aRe 3 feel S SEad & contact FRAT AT | A
g s qaar 98 98 Agriculturé Depratment )

a[a ﬁ" N =

syt g9 G 2 Agriculture feqigliz ¥ <ralFT GIET
FFT gfEart e .

g7 L ¥ 9T ol B FLH TR '

The Hon’ble the peaker: & B Al fFd fae FT @ xq
| Mr Bir Chandra Patel: AT g ggr@ Eﬁug % f = wq

ey
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Mr. Sharangdhar Sinha: &5 3a1Cg AR F1w 7Ef &7 G0 A
3 AR § F4r F17 &1 FHar T

Mr. Bir Chandra Patel a2 ara ars § fi5 399t adi_i ¥ g5 A
T 9% § AN S WAIW tube well ag @ wH ¥ |
=@ I T GAB HNT HATH GHHAT AT |

The Hon’ble the Speaker : Are Government withdrawing
. this motion ?

Mr. Bir Chandra Patel : Ido not see any necessits; of .

doing so. I am replying to the argument that has been raised as to why no tube-well has been sunk. That does not mean that Government are withdrawing the motion.

Sardar Harihar Singh : s@ %1% 7€ g= & g 32 a7 3 0

* Mr. Bir Chandra Patel : Q%R %1 938 & g0 9 fagarg freid E f5 sa% fau faast ifqa & adi gn w0

The Hon’ble the Speaker : (V331X &ftex fie = arg
TAT FIF) 7517 A1 Fa7 & 5 Frar € a1 & = gpr

The Hon’ble Dr. Anugrah Narayan Sinha : wwqfy Sif agi aga sarar Confusion & nar & R % 217 wmwfen fie 3 aamrg Afefram # WA T TF A Hry SR FE Sar % |
IS awe T fear Remd ard aw Wwm 9% anr b St

% e = el veft R | 56H 9ga S99 @ gt &t wwar R v

F S @F 1 H & Seft W AR OT T Ay ) T W

Sq # AOE #wqg TR AT R sragawar 3 3¢ A

teys B 91T T 5 T & 5 T HW g vk T A g=r !

Mr. Shyamnandan Sahaya : 7€ @t Taddez aradt & iy e
AEH € @F | gUA A9 T RB AT T fad 7w drgz & S g
o gt & @ & (6 Afiweed awe § gaa) wit <ar swr
. The Hon’ble Dr. Anugrah Narayan Sinha: gurd guz &

gf d5g & 7 gUT 99 § WA a9 N A q@ A o whoneaa
& w4t Tar Srar | €991 39fA @ T R 5w gw owen 3T q
& | A @ifed fr 3¢ AT T 983 § BW gE wwar A sy
@R N ASE ¥ o &% TN AE W WA w0 d ) s gy

* Bpoach not corrected by the Hon'ble members;

4

e

A
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€ ST &Y Fer WAL | Tl Feh ST adi | wwAw agt @ 5 s
weg & | Sifm & W@’ IIgS aar & T &R’ |
1% At 351 T@ ¥ FA1 B €W | g

 The Hon’ble the Speaker: =¥ q wH FEH & I | I
irq e Sarr wrEy & | -

Mr. Mubammad Abdul Ghani : .
rglm w ol 2% 3 » el o wib & R K g}-ﬁ“ﬁ’:’)ﬂ’,
e B3 e - P Saly A S @Gl 3y S ensgy tevl S0
Py 2 65 otk %) L o3 A Lus Tube well oS 2lgd eSa

o B DI2° PRPPETS) ) 3 o8 § 2 & ) oS I

The Hon’ble the Speaker: S[qF qqrar AT & 6 abw a6l
5 3y e @ G S TS F 3% g G| .

The Hon’ble Dr. Anugrh Narayan Sinha : =T ®W AL Syar & gaAr = @A, TIA FEiwraTAgi 81

Mr. Muhammad Abdul Ghani :

Butls 2 oitoy o 2 52 o o ol 2 6 ) W' ¢ e
FY™Y provide 32 r’:’, G31 yte Samp ! Jegﬁ S I s gaving & & Ggp glae o provision l & o} €959 S
g ! ._$ provision ¥ 3 ol :fs I u:‘ai.S,,g B - (7{7% Y
58 Auctuate e« item S r“'." o 9 K9® Uévfu@f:‘- Jg" g:’."?“ @2:‘

slas g8t 8209 Lo b e o' oat) W CARJP LY
2l yL e materials A Swl 2 0 S gl el » o - é.: Ig»
o ok o a5l o 2 cpra S ol S X
il - g5 iy 9P (5807 §S Siadyd pesp Pl 2 3
'ple the Speaker : The question 18 :

ovision of Rs. 39,033/- for ‘“‘Agriculture—
Staff” ‘be reduced by Re. 1/-

'The Hon

That the Provision
District gtaff—Engineering

The moti in Was négatived.

